
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5358
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011
DRAINAGE FOR DIVERSION OF FLOOD WATER
Yadav Shri Madhusudan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received some proposal from the State Government of Chhattisgarh regarding drainage development scheme for diversion of flood water;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof and the time by which it is likely to be approved; and

(c) the amount that is likely to be released during the current financial year for the purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a)&(b): No Detailed Project Report (DPR) on drainage development scheme for diversion of flood water has been received for consideration under Urban Infrastructure and Governance (UIG) sub-mission and Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) from the Government of Chhattisgarh.

(c): Does not arise.
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